
Asia Cup 2025 Match Schedule

Match Stage Match No Team 1 Team 2 Date Stadium Time

Group A 1 Pakistan UAE Tue Sept 17 M. A. Chidambaram, Chennai 7:00 PM IST

Group A 2 India Pakistan Wed Sept 19 Narendra Modi, Ahmedabad 7:00 PM IST

Group A 3 UAE India Sat Sept 22 HPCA, Dharamshala 7:00 PM IST

Group B 1 Bangladesh Sri Lanka Mon Sept 18 Wankhede, Mumbai 7:00 PM IST

Group B 2 Bangladesh Afghanistan Wed Sept 20 Arun Jaitley, Delhi 7:00 PM IST

Group B 3 Sri Lanka Afghanistan Sat Sept 23 M. A. Chidambaram, Chennai 7:00 PM IST

Super Four 1 Bangladesh Pakistan Thu Sept 25 Arun Jaitley, Delhi 7:00 PM IST

Super Four 2 Sri Lanka Bangladesh Fri Sept 26 Wankhede, Mumbai 7:00 PM IST

Super Four 3 India Pakistan Sat Sept 27 M. Chinnaswamy, Bengaluru 7:00 PM IST

Super Four 4 India TBD Sun Sept 28 Arun Jaitley, Delhi 7:00 PM IST
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